
Carleton University College of the Humanities:  
Greek and Roman Studies Program 

CLCV 2903A/HIST 2903A – History of Ancient Greece II 
Winter 2014 

 
 

Course Hours:  
Monday 4:00-5:30  
Wednesday 4:00-5:30 
in Loeb C164 
 
Instructor: Dr. Laura Gagné  
Office: PA 2A35  
Email: laura.gagne@carleton.ca   
 
Office Hours:  Monday 3:00-3:45  
Wednesday 3:00-3:45  
 
Textbook:  
Pomeroy, Sarah B., Burstein, Stanley M., Donlan, Walter, Tolbert Roberts, Jennifer, and Tandy, 
David. Ancient Greece.  A Political, Social, and Cultural History. 3rd Edition. (2012). New York: Oxford 
University Press. ISBN 978-0-19-984604-7.  
Available at the campus bookstore  
 
Grading:  
Two tests worth 25% each  
Final Exam worth 50% (NB the final exam will be CUMULATIVE)  
 
Monday, January 6 
Introduction  
Sparta – Society and Politics  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 4, pp. 154-184 
  
Wednesday, January 8  
Athens – Development of Democracy – Part 1  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 5, pp. 186-207  
 
Monday, January 13 
Persia – Rise of the Persian Empire  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 5, pp. 207-210  
 
Wednesday, January 15 
 Diaspora – Ionia and Magna Graecia  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 3, pp. 110-116.  
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Monday, January 20 
 The Ionian Revolt and the Battle of Marathon  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 5, pp. 210-219  
 
Wednesday, January 22  
Between Marathon and Thermopylae  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 5, pp. 219-223  
 
Monday, January 27  
Thermopylae and Salamis  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 5, pp. 223-230  
 
Wednesday, January 29 
The Greek and Persian Wars - film  
 
Monday, February 3 
Test #1 (Up to the battle of Salamis)  
 
Wednesday, February 5 
 From Delian League to Athenian Empire  
Readings: Pomeroy et al., Chapter 6, pp. 232-242.  
 
Monday, February 10 
The First Peloponnesian War (460-445)  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 6, pp. 242-244 
 
Wednesday, February 12 
The Golden Age of Pericles – Economics, Politics, Daily Life  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 6, pp. 244-249, 258-275; Chapter 7, pp. 277-282, 302-306, 317-
322 
 
Monday,  February 17-Friday February 21 
Study week – no classes 
 
Monday, February 24 
The Golden Age of Pericles – Art, Architecture, Philosophy, and Literature  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 6, pp. 249-258; Chapter 7, pp. 288-302, 306-316. 
 
Wednesday, February 26 
 A Crumbling Peace and the Threat of a New War  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 7, pp. 282-288 
 
Monday, March 3 
 Test #2 (From the Delian League to the eve of the Second Peloponnesian War)  
 



Wednesday, March 5 
The (second) Peloponnesian War  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 8, pp. 324-340  
 
Monday, March 10 
The Sicilian Campaign  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 8, pp. 340-349 
 
Wednesday, March 12 
The End of the Peloponnesian War  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 8, pp. 349-360, 364-367 
 
Monday, March 17 
Hoplite Warfare – film 
 
Wednesday, March 19 
The Fourth Century – the fighting continues 
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 9, pp. 369-379, 253-259 
 
Monday, March 24 
The Fourth Century – new ideas in philosophy and politics 
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 8, pp. 360-364; Chapter 9, pp. 380-406 
 
Wednesday, March 26 
Philip II and the Rise of Macedon  
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 10, pp. 409-432 
 
 
Monday, March 31 
Alexander the Great 
Readings: Pomeroy et al. Chapter 11, pp. 434-467  
 

Wednesday, April 2 

Exam Review 


